HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 622 by Representative Emerson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, delete "of R.S. 37:3721 through 3726," and insert in
 lieu thereof "of R.S. 37:3721 through 3727,"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "comprised of R.S. 37:3721
- 6 through 3727, is hereby enacted to read as follows:"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 4, between lines 24 and 25, insert the following:

9	"§3727. Exceptions
10	The provisions of this Chapter shall not apply to the following:
11	(1) The Louisiana Real Estate Appraisers Board.
12	(2) The Louisiana Real Estate Commission.
13	(3) The State Board of Certified Public Accountants of Louisiana.
14	(4) Louisiana State Board of Medical Examiners.
15	(5) Louisiana Professional Engineering and Land Surveying Board.
16	(6) The Louisiana State Board of Cosmetology.
17	(7) Louisiana Department of Insurance.
18	(8) Louisiana Board of Veterinary Medicine."